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Important Safety Instructions
1.	 Read these instructions.
2.	 Keep these instructions.
3.	 Follow all instructions.
4.	 Heed all warnings.
5.	 Do not use the apparatus on uneven or unstable surfaces.
6.	 Do not use this apparatus in a wet environment or near water.
7.	 Unplug the apparatus before cleaning. Clean only with a dry cloth.
8.	 Use in a well ventilated environment. Do not block any ventilation openings.
9.	 Use the apparatus within ambient temperatures 32–104°F (0–40°C).
10.	 Use power sources within the specified voltage range.
11.	 Do not place heavy objects on the apparatus.
12.	 Do not install near heat sources such as radiators or stoves.
13.	 Do not defeat the safety purposes of the polarized or grounding-type plug. 
14.	 Protect the power cord from being walked on or pinched, particularly where the cord 

connects with plugs or adapters.
15.	 Only use the attachments and accessories specified by the manufacturer.
16.	 Unplug this apparatus during lightning or when unused for prolonged periods of time.
17.	 Do not modify or disassemble the apparatus in any way.
18.	 Refer all servicing to AVerMedia Customer Service.
19.	 Do not dispose the apparatus as general household waste. Dispose in accordance with 

local environmental laws.

重要安全說明
1.	 仔細閱讀這些說明。
2.	 妥善保存這些說明。
3.	 遵守所有的指示。
4.	 注意所有的警告。
5.	 請勿將本產品安裝於不平穩的表面。
6.	 請勿在潮濕或靠近水的地方使用本產品。
7.	 清潔前請拔除電源。僅使用乾布清潔。
8.	 請於通風的環境使用本產品。請勿堵住通風口。
9.	 請於規格溫度範圍 32–104° F (0–40° C) 使用本產品。
10.	 請使用額定電壓範圍內的電源。
11.	 請勿放置重物於本產品上。
12.	 請勿安裝於熱源附近如暖器或火爐旁。
13.	 請勿破壞極性或接地插頭的安全防護設計。
14.	 請保護電源線，勿使其被踩踏或碾壓，特別是與插頭或變壓器的連接處。
15.	 僅使用製造商指定的配件及零件。
16.	 打雷或長時間不使用時請拔除電源。
17.	 請勿以任何方式改造或拆解本產品。
18.	 如需維修請洽本公司客服人員。
19.	 請勿當作家庭垃圾任意丟棄。請遵從當地環境法規妥善處理。
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重要安全说明
1.	 仔细阅读这些说明。
2.	 妥善保存这些说明。
3.	 遵守所有的指示。
4.	 注意所有的警告。
5.	 请勿将本产品安装于不平稳的表面。
6.	 请勿在潮湿或靠近水的地方使用本产品。
7.	 清洁前请拔除电源。仅使用干布清洁。
8.	 请于通风的环境使用本产品。请勿堵住通风口。
9.	 请于规格温度范围 32–104° F (0–40° C) 使用本产品。
10.	 请使用额定电压范围内的电源。
11.	 请勿放置重物于本产品上。
12.	 请勿安装于热源附近如暖器或火炉旁。
13.	 请勿破坏极性或接地插头的安全防护设计。
14.	 请保护电源线，勿使其被踩踏或碾压，特别是与插头或变压器的连接处。
15.	 仅使用制造商指定的配件及零件。
16.	 打雷或长时间不使用时请拔除电源。
17.	 请勿以任何方式改造或拆解本产品。
18.	 如需维修请洽本公司客服人员。
19.	 请勿当作家庭垃圾任意丢弃。请遵从当地环境法规妥善处理。
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Inside the Box
These are what you'll find in the box:

Assist Central Pro
Assist Central Pro is a utility tool that helps detect the latest drivers, 
firmware, and application updates available for your connected        
AVerMedia devices. It also allows you to manage your devices by 
showing device information, controlling device settings, running trou-
bleshooting, and more.
Download it from https://www.avermedia.com/product-detail/cap-
ture-card-BU113G2#download.

EN

Quick Start Guide 1/4” Cold Shoe Mount

CamStream 4K

USB Type-C to  
Type-A Cable
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Streaming Center & More Info
AVerMedia Streaming Center is a centralized control hub that com-
bines streaming device controls, video adjustment and audio tuning 
into one powerful software. It streamlines users’ workflow and makes 
live streaming a breeze.
For more information, visit 
https://www.avermedia.com/product-detail/StreamingCenter.

This device does not require a driver installation. For more information, 
visit our webpage http://q.avermedia.com/BU113G2 or scan this QR 
code.

Overview 

1 HDMI Input Port 3 USB Type-C Port

2 LED Indicator

3. 2. 1. 
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Connection & LED Indications	

LED Indicator Status

Flashing Blue Waiting period (Approx 5 Sec)

Solid Blue Ready

Flashing Blue Streaming 

Flashing Red Recording / Disk almost Full

Solid Red Disk Full,Error: device anomaly

Flashing Green Connected to USB 2.0

Specifications
Interface USB 3.2 Gen 1 Type-C (5 Gbps)

Input HDMI 2.0

Max. Supported Resolution
(Video Input) 2160p60 HDR, 1440p144 HDR, 1080p240 HDR

Max Recording Resolution 2160p60,1440p144, 1200p60, 1080p240

Supported Resolution 2160p, 1440p, 1200p, 1080p,1080i, 1024p, 
800p, 720p, 576p, 576i, 480p, 480i

Video Format YUY2/NV12/RGB24/P010(HDR)/MJPEG

Audio Sampling Rate 48 kHz PCM over HDMI

Dimensions (W x D x H) 80.8 x 40.8x 14.5 mm (3.18 x 1.61 x 0.57 in.)

Weight 26 g (0.92 oz)

Note: Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Please 
refer to our webpage for the latest details.
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Deutsch
Im Inneren der Box
Das finden Sie in der Schachtel:
•	 CamStream 4K
•	 USB-Typ-C-auf-Typ-A-Kabel
•	 Schnellstart-Anleitung
•	 1/4“ Cold Shoe Halterung

Assist Central Pro
Assist Central Pro ist ein 
Dienstprogramm, das Ihnen hilft, 
die neuesten Treiber, Firmware- 
und Anwendungs-Updates für Ihre 
angeschlossenen AVerMedia-
Geräte zu finden. Es ermöglicht Ihnen 
auch die Verwaltung Ihrer Geräte, 
indem es Geräteinformationen 
anzeigt, Geräteeinstellungen steuert, 
Fehlerbehebungen durchführt und 
vieles mehr.
Laden Sie es von 
https://www.avermedia.com/product-
detail/capture-card-BU113G2#download 
herunter.

Streaming Center und weitere 
Informationen
AVerMedia Streaming Center ist ein 
zentraler Steuerungsknotenpunkt, 
der die Steuerung von Streaming-
Geräten, die Videoanpassung 
und die Audioabstimmung in einer 
leistungsstarken Software vereint. Es 
rationalisiert den Arbeitsablauf der 
Benutzer und macht Live-Streaming 
zum Kinderspiel.
Weitere Informationen finden Sie 
unter 
https://www.avermedia.com/product-
detail/StreamingCenter.
Für dieses Gerät ist keine 
Treiberinstallation erforderlich. Für 
weitere Informationen besuchen Sie 
unsere Webseite 
http://q.avermedia.com/BU113G2 
oder scannen Sie diesen QR-Code.

Übersicht
1.	 HDMI-Eingangsanschluss
2.	 LED-Anzeige
3.	 USB-Typ-C-Anschluss

LED-Anzeigen

LED-Anzeige Status

Blinkt blau Wartezeit 
(ca. 5 Sek.)

Dauerhaft blau Bereit

Blinkt blau Streaming

Blinkt rot Aufnahme / 
Festplatte fast voll

Festes Rot
Festplatte voll 
Fehler: 
Geräteanomalie

Grün blinkend Angeschlossen an 
USB 2.0

Français
A l'intérieur de la boîte
Voici ce que vous trouverez dans la 
boîte :
•	 CamStream 4K
•	 Câble USB Type-C vers Type-A
•	 Manuel de démarrage rapide
•	 Monture de sabot froid 1/4 »

Assist Central Pro
Assist Central Pro est un outil utilitaire 
qui aide à détecter les derniers 
pilotes, micrologiciels et mises à jour 
d'applications disponibles pour vos 
appareils AVerMedia connectés. 
Il vous permet également de 
gérer vos appareils en affichant 
des informations sur l'appareil, 
en contrôlant les paramètres 
de l'appareil, en effectuant un 
dépannage, et plus encore.
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Téléchargez-le à partir de 
https://www.avermedia.com/product-
detail/capture-card-BU113G2#download.

Streaming Center et Plus 
d'informations
AVerMedia Streaming Center est 
un centre de contrôle centralisé qui 
combine les contrôles des appareils 
de diffusion en continu, l'ajustement 
vidéo et le réglage audio en un seul 
logiciel puissant. Il rationalise le flux 
de travail des utilisateurs et facilite 
la diffusion en direct.
Pour plus d'informations, visitez le site 
https://www.avermedia.com/product-
detail/StreamingCenter.
Ce dispositif ne nécessite pas 
l'installation d'un pilote. Pour plus 
d'informations, visitez notre page 
web 
http://q.avermedia.com/BU113G2 
ou scannez ce code QR.

Vue d'ensemble
1.	 Port d'entrée HDMI
2.	 Indicateur LED
3.	 Port USB Type-C

Indications LED	  
Indicateur 

LED Statut de l'installation

Bleu 
clignotant

Délai d'attente 
(environ 5 secondes)

Bleu fixe Prêt
Bleu 
clignotant Streaming

Rouge 
clignotant

Enregistrement / 
Disque presque plein

Rouge fixe
Disque plein
Erreur : anomalie de 
l'appareil

Vert 
clignotant Connecté à l'USB 2.0

Italiano
All'interno della scatola
Ecco cosa troverete nella 
confezione:
•	 CamStream 4K
•	 Cavo da USB Tipo-C a Tipo-A
•	 Guida rapida
•	 Attacco a slitta fredda da 1/4” 

Assist Central Pro
Assist Central Pro è uno strumento di 
utilità che aiuta a rilevare gli ultimi 
aggiornamenti di driver, firmware e 
applicazioni disponibili per i dispositivi 
AVerMedia collegati. Consente 
inoltre di gestire i dispositivi mostrando 
le informazioni, controllando 
le impostazioni, eseguendo la 
risoluzione dei problemi e altro 
ancora.
Scaricatelo da 
https://www.avermedia.com/product-
detail/capture-card-BU113G2#download.

Streaming Center e ulteriori 
informazioni
AVerMedia Streaming Center è un 
hub di controllo centralizzato che 
combina i controlli dei dispositivi di 
streaming, la regolazione video e 
la sintonizzazione audio in un unico 
potente software. Semplifica il flusso 
di lavoro degli utenti e rende lo 
streaming live un gioco da ragazzi.
Per ulteriori informazioni, visitare il sito 
https://www.avermedia.com/product-
detail/StreamingCenter.
Questo dispositivo non richiede 
l'installazione di un driver. Per ulteriori 
informazioni, visitare la nostra pagina 
web 
http://q.avermedia.com/BU113G2 o 
scansionare questo codice QR.
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Panoramica
1.	 Porta di ingresso HDMI
2.	 Indicatore LED
3.	 Porta USB Tipo-C

Indicazioni LED

Indicatore LED Stato di 
funzionamento

Blu 
lampeggiante

Periodo di attesa 
(circa 5 secondi)

Blu fisso Pronto
Blu 
lampeggiante Streaming

Rosso 
lampeggiante

Registrazione / Disco 
quasi pieno

Rosso fisso
Disco pieno
Errore: anomalia del 
dispositivo

Verde 
lampeggiante Collegato a USB 2.0

Español
Dentro de la caja
Esto es lo que encontrarás en la caja:
•	 CamStream 4K
•	 Cable USB tipo C a tipo A
•	 Guía de inicio rápido
•	 Montaje de zapata fría de 1/4 

Assist Central Pro
Assist Central Pro es una herramienta 
de utilidad que ayuda a detectar 
los últimos controladores, firmware 
y actualizaciones de aplicaciones 
disponibles para sus dispositivos 
AVerMedia conectados. 
También le permite gestionar sus 
dispositivos mostrando información 
de los mismos, controlando su 
configuración, ejecutando la 
solución de problemas y mucho más.
Descárgalo de 
https://www.avermedia.com/product-

detail/capture-card-BU113G2#download.

Central de asistencia (Streaming 
Central) y más información
AVerMedia Streaming Center es un 
centro de control centralizado que 
combina controles de dispositivos 
de streaming, ajuste de vídeo 
y sintonización de audio en un 
potente software. Agiliza el flujo de 
trabajo de los usuarios y facilita la 
retransmisión en directo.
Para más información, visite 
https://www.avermedia.com/product-
detail/StreamingCenter.
Este dispositivo no requiere la 
instalación de ningún controlador. 
Para obtener más información, visite 
nuestra página web 
http://q.avermedia.com/BU113G2 o 
escanee este código QR.

Visión general
1.	 Puerto de entrada HDMI
2.	 Indicador LED
3.	 Puerto USB Tipo-C

Indicaciones LED

Indicador LED Estado

Azul 
intermitente

Tiempo de espera 
(aprox. 5 segundos)

Azul fijo Listo
Azul 
intermitente Streaming

Rojo 
intermitente

Grabación / Disco 
casi lleno

Rojo sólido
Disco lleno
Error: anomalía del 
dispositivo

Verde 
intermitente Conectado a USB 2.0
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Nederlands
In de doos
Dit is wat je in de doos vindt:
•	 CamStream 4K
•	 USB Type-C naar Type-A kabel
•	 Snelstartgids
•	 1/4” koude schoenmontage 

Assist Central Pro
Assist Central Pro is een 
hulpprogramma dat helpt bij 
het detecteren van de nieuwste 
stuurprogramma's, firmware en 
toepassingsupdates die beschikbaar 
zijn voor je aangesloten AVerMedia-
apparaten. Je kunt er ook je 
apparaten mee beheren door 
apparaatinformatie weer te geven, 
apparaatinstellingen te beheren, 
problemen op te lossen en nog veel 
meer.
Download het van 
https://www.avermedia.com/product-
detail/capture-card-BU113G2#download.

Streaming Center en meer 
informatie
AVerMedia Streaming Center is een 
gecentraliseerde controlehub die de 
bediening van streamingapparaten, 
videoaanpassing en audiotuning 
combineert in één krachtige 
software. Het stroomlijnt de workflow 
van gebruikers en maakt van live 
streaming een fluitje van een cent.
Ga voor meer informatie naar
https://www.avermedia.com/product-
detail/StreamingCenter.
Voor dit apparaat hoeft geen 
stuurprogramma te worden 
geïnstalleerd. Ga voor meer 
informatie naar onze webpagina 
http://q.avermedia.com/BU113G2 of 
scan deze QR-code.

Overzicht
1.	 HDMI-ingangspoort
2.	 LED-indicator
3.	 USB Type-C-poort

LED-indicaties	

LED-indicator Status

Blauw 
knipperend

Wachttijd 
(ca. 5 seconden)

Continu 
Blauw Gereed

Blauw 
knipperend Streaming

Rood 
knipperend

Opname / Schijf bijna 
vol

Rood
Schijf vol
Fout: 
apparaatafwijking

Knippert 
groen

Verbonden met USB 
2.0

Polski
Wnętrze pudełka
Oto, co znajdziesz w pudełku:
•	 CamStream 4K
•	 Kabel USB typu C do typu A
•	 Skrócona instrukcja obsługi
•	 Mocowanie zimnej stopki 1/4” 

Assist Central Pro
Assist Central Pro to narzędzie, 
które pomaga wykryć najnowsze 
sterowniki, oprogramowanie 
sprzętowe i aktualizacje aplikacji 
dostępne dla podłączonych 
urządzeń AVerMedia. Umożliwia 
również zarządzanie urządzeniami 
poprzez wyświetlanie informacji 
o urządzeniu, kontrolowanie 
ustawień urządzenia, rozwiązywanie 
problemów i nie tylko.
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Pobierz ją ze strony 
https://www.avermedia.com/product-
detail/capture-card-BU113G2#download.

Centrum pomocy (Streaming 
Center)  i więcej informacji
AVerMedia Streaming Center to 
scentralizowane centrum sterowania, 
które łączy sterowanie urządzeniami 
strumieniowymi, regulację wideo 
i dostrajanie dźwięku w jednym 
potężnym oprogramowaniu. 
Usprawnia ono pracę użytkowników 
i sprawia, że streaming na żywo staje 
się dziecinnie prosty.
Więcej informacji można znaleźć na 
stronie 
https://www.avermedia.com/product-
detail/StreamingCenter.
To urządzenie nie wymaga instalacji 
sterownika. Aby uzyskać więcej 
informacji, odwiedź naszą stronę 
internetową 
http://q.avermedia.com/BU113G2 
lub zeskanuj ten kod QR.

Przegląd
1.	 Port wejściowy HDMI
2.	 Wskaźnik LED
3.	 Port USB typu C

Wskazania LED

Wskaźnik LED Status

Miga na 
niebiesko

Okres oczekiwania 
(około 5 sekund)

Świeci na 
niebiesko Gotowy

Miga na 
niebiesko

Przesyłanie 
strumieniowe

Miga na 
czerwono

Nagrywanie / Dysk 
prawie pełny

Czerwony 
ciągły

Dysk pełny
Błąd: anomalia 
urządzenia

Miga na 
zielono Podłączony do USB 2.0

Čeština
Uvnitř krabice
V krabici najdete tyto položky:
•	 CamStream 4K
•	 Kabel USB typu C na typ A
•	 Stručný návod k použití
•	 Držák 1/4“ Cold Shoe

Assist Central Pro
Assist Central Pro je nástroj, který 
pomáhá zjistit nejnovější ovladače, 
firmware a aktualizace aplikací 
dostupné pro připojená zařízení 
AVerMedia. Umožňuje také 
spravovat zařízení zobrazením 
informací o zařízení, ovládat 
nastavení zařízení, provádět řešení 
problémů a další.
Stáhněte si ji z webu 
https://www.avermedia.com/product-
detail/capture-card-BU113G2#download.

Centrální asistence (Streaming 
Center) a další informace
AVerMedia Streaming Center 
je centralizované ovládací 
centrum, které spojuje ovládání 
streamovacích zařízení, úpravu 
videa a ladění zvuku do jednoho 
výkonného softwaru. Zefektivňuje 
práci uživatelů a usnadňuje živé 
streamování.
Další informace naleznete na adrese 
https://www.avermedia.com/product-
detail/StreamingCenter.
Toto zařízení nevyžaduje instalaci 
ovladače. Další informace naleznete 
na našich webových stránkách 
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http://q.avermedia.com/BU113G2 
nebo naskenujte tento QR kód.

Přehled
1.	 Vstupní port HDMI
2.	 LED indikátor
3.	 Port USB typu C

Indikace LED

Indikátor LED Stav

Bliká modře Čekací doba 
(cca 5 sekund)

Stále modrá Připraveno

Bliká modře Streamování

Bliká červeně Nahrávání / Disk 
téměř plný

Červená
Disk plný
Chyba: anomálie 
zařízení

Bliká zeleně Připojeno k USB 2.0

Pусский
Содержимое коробки
Вот что вы найдете в комплекте:
•	 CamStream 4K
•	 Кабель USB Type-C - Type-A
•	 Краткое руководство 

пользователя
•	 Переходник 1/4" для крепления к 

башмаку

Assist Central Pro
Assist Central Pro - это утилита, 
которая помогает обнаружить 
последние обновления драйверов, 
микропрограмм и приложений 
для подключенных устройств 
AVerMedia. Она также позволяет 
управлять устройствами, 
отображая информацию об 
устройстве, контролируя его 

настройки, выполняя поиск и 
устранение неисправностей и 
многое другое.
Загрузите его с сайта 
https://www.avermedia.com/product-
detail/capture-card-BU113G2#download.

Streaming Center и 
дополнительная информация
AVerMedia Streaming Center 
- это централизованный узел 
управления, объединяющий в 
одном мощном программном 
обеспечении управление 
устройствами потокового 
вещания, настройку видео и звука. 
Он упрощает рабочий процесс 
пользователей и делает прямые 
трансляции легким делом.
Для получения дополнительной 
информации посетите раздел 
сайта 
https://www.avermedia.com/product-
detail/StreamingCenter.
Это устройство не требует 
установки драйвера. Для 
получения дополнительной 
информации посетите нашу веб-
страницу 
http://q.avermedia.com/BU113G2 или 
отсканируйте этот QR-код.

Обзор
1.	 Входной порт HDMI
2.	 Светодиодный индикатор
3.	 USB Type-C порт 

Светодиодные индикаторы
Светодиодный 
индикатор Состояние

Мигает синим 
цветом

Период ожидания 
(около 5 секунд)

Непрерывный 
синий Готовность
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Мигает синим 
цветом

Потоковая 
передача

Мигает 
красным

Запись / Диск 
почти полон

Непрерывный 
красный

Диск заполнен
Ошибка: 
аномалия 
устройства

Мигает 
зеленым

Подключен к USB 
2.0

ภาษาไทย
ภายในกล่อง
สิ่งที่คุณจะพบในกล่องมีดังนี้:
•	 CamStream 4K
•	 สาย USB Type-C ถึง Type-A
•	 คู่มือเริ่มต้นใช้งานฉบับย่อ
•	 ฐานยึดแบบ Cold Shoe ขนาด 1/4 นิ้ว 

Assist Central Pro
Assist Central Pro 
คือเคร่ืองมือยูทิลิต้ีท่ีช่วยตรวจจับไดรเวอร์เฟิร์มแวร์ 
และการอัปเดตแอปพลิเคชันล่าสุดท่ีมีให้สำ�หรับอุปกรณ์ 
AVerMedia ท่ีเช่ือมต่อของคุณ 
นอกจากน้ียังช่วยให้คุณจัดการอุปกรณ์ของคุณ
ได้โดยการแสดงข้อมูลอุปกรณ์ ควบคุมการต้ังค่าอุปกรณ์ 
เรียกใช้การแก้ไขปัญหา และอ่ืนๆ อีกมากมาย
ดาวน์โหลดได้จาก 
https://www.avermedia.com/product-detail/capture-card-
BU113G2#download

Streaming Center และข้อมูลเพ่ิมเติม
AVerMedia Streaming Center 
คือศูนย์ควบคุมส่วนกลางท่ีรวมการควบคุมอุปกรณ์สตรีมม่ิง 
การปรับแต่งวิดีโอ และการปรับแต่งเสียงเข้า
ไว้ในซอฟต์แวร์อันทรงพลังตัวเดียว 
ช่วยเพ่ิมประสิทธิภาพเวิร์กโฟลว์ของผู้ใช้และทำ�
ให้การสตรีมสดเป็นเร่ืองง่าย
ดาวน์โหลดโปรแกรมดังกล่าวได้ที่
https://www.avermedia.com/product-
detail/StreamingCenter
อุปกรณ์นี้ไม่จำ�เป็นต้องติดตั้งไดรเวอร์ 
สำ�หรับข้อมูลเพิ่มเติม โปรดไปที่หน้าเว็บของเรา 
http://q.avermedia.com/BU113G2 
หรือสแกนรหัส QR นี้

ภาพรวม
1.	พอร์ตอินพุต HDMI
2.	 ไฟแสดงสถานะ LED
3.	พอร์ต USB Type-C

ไฟ LED แสดงสถานะ
ไฟ LED 

แสดงสถานะ สถานะ

ไฟสีน้ำ�เงินกะพริบ ระยะเวลาการรอ 
(ประมาณ 5 วินาที)

ไฟสีน้ำ�เงินสม่ำ�เสมอ พร้อม

ไฟกระพริบสีน้ำ�เงิน การสตรีม

ไฟกระพริบสีแดง การบันทึก / 
ดิสก์เกือบเต็ม

สีแดงทึบ
ดิสก์เต็ม
ข้อผิดพลาด: 
อุปกรณ์ผิดปกติ

ไฟสีเขียวกะพริบ เชื่อมต่อกับ USB 2.0

繁體中文
包裝內容
這些是您會在包裝盒內找到的東西：
•	 CamStream 4K 相機影像擷取器
•	 USB Type-C 轉 Type-A 傳輸線
•	 快速安裝手冊
•	 1/4 吋冷靴固定座

Assist Central Pro
Assist Central Pro 是一款實用工具，可
協助您偵測所連接的圓剛裝置是否有最新
的驅動程式、韌體及應用程式更新。它也
能讓您透過顯示裝置資訊、控制裝置設
定、執行疑難排解等功能來管理您的裝
置。
從 
https://www.avermedia.com/product-
detail/capture-card-BU113G2#download 
下載。
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直播大師 Streaming Center 及更多資
訊
直播大師 Streaming Center 是一個中
央控制中心，結合串流設備控制、視訊調
整及音訊調整於一個功能強大的軟體。它
簡化使用者的工作流程，讓即時串流變得
輕而易舉。
欲了解更多內容，請前往 
https://www.avermedia.com/product-
detail/StreamingCenter

本裝置不需要安裝驅動程式。如需詳細資
訊，請前往產品網頁 
http://q.avermedia.com/BU113G2 或
掃瞄此 QR code。

概述
1.	 HDMI 輸入埠
2.	 LED 指示燈
3.	 USB Type-C 連接埠

LED 指示燈說明

LED 指示燈 狀態

閃爍藍燈 等待時間 ( 約 5 秒 )

恆亮藍燈 準備就緒

閃爍藍燈 串流

閃爍紅燈 錄製中
磁碟空間幾乎已滿

恆亮紅燈 磁碟已滿
錯誤：裝置異常

閃爍綠燈 連接至 USB 2.0

简体中文
包装内容
以下是包装盒中的内容：
•	 CamStream 4K (BU113G2)
•	 USB Type-C 转 Type-A 线
•	 快速指南手册
•	 1/4" 冷靴安装座

Assist Central Pro
Assist Central Pro 是一款实用工具，可

帮助检测所连接的圆刚设备的最新驱动程
序、固件和应用程序更新。它还允许您通
过显示设备信息、控制设备设置、运行故
障排除等功能来管理设备。
从 
https://www.avermedia.com/product-
detail/capture-card-BU113G2#download
下载。

关于 StreamingC enter 及更多信息
StreamingCenter 是一个集中控制中
心，将流媒体设备控制、视频调整和音频
调整整合到一个功能强大的软件中。它简
化了用户的工作流程，让直播流媒体变得
轻而易举。
欲了解更多信息，请访问 
https://www.avermedia.com/product-
detail/StreamingCenter
该设备无需安装驱动程序。如需了解更多
信息，请访问我们的网页 
http://q.avermedia.com/BU113G2 或
扫描此二维码。

概述
1.	 HDMI 输入端口
2.	 LED 指示灯
3.	 USB Type-C 端口

LED 指示灯

LED 指示灯 状态

闪烁蓝灯 等待时间（约 5 秒）

恒亮蓝灯 准备就绪

闪烁蓝灯 串流

闪烁红灯 仅录制
正在录制，磁盘几乎已满

恒亮红灯 磁盘已满
错误：设备异常

绿灯闪烁 已连接 USB 2.0
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日本語

同梱物
箱の中身です：
•	 캠스트림 4K	
•	 USB Type-C to Type-A ケーブル
•	 クイックスタートガイド
•	 1/4 " コールドシューマウント（オプ

ション）

Assist Central Pro
Assist Central Pro は、接続されてい
る AVerMedia デバイスの最新のドラ
イバ、ファームウェア、およびアプリ
ケーションのアップデートを検出する
ユーティリティツールです。また、デ
バイス情報の表示、デバイス設定の制
御、トラブルシューティングの実行な
どにより、デバイスを管理することが
できます。
https://www.avermedia.com/product-
detail/capture-card-BU113G2#download

Streaming Center & 詳細情報
AVerMedia Streaming Centerは、スト
リーミングデバイスのコントロール、
ビデオ調整、オーディオチューニング
を1つの強力なソフトウェアに統合した
集中コントロールハブです。ユーザー
のワークフローを合理化し、ライブス
トリーミングを簡単にします
詳 細 は 以 下 を ご 覧 く だ さ い 。 
https://www.avermedia.com/product-
detail/StreamingCenter
このデバイスはドライバーのインスト
ールを必要としません。詳細について
は、当社のウェブページ
（http://q.avermedia.com/BU113G2）を
ご覧になるか、このQRコードをスキャ
ンしてください。

概要
1.	 HDMI入力ポート	
2.	 LEDインジケーター	
3.	 USB Type-Cポート

LED表示
LED インジケータ ステータス

青色点滅 待機時間（約5秒）

青色点灯 準備完了
青く点滅 ストリーミング

赤色点滅 録画中 /
ディスクが一杯

赤色点灯
ディスク満杯
エラー：
デバイス異常

緑色点滅 USB 2.0 に接続

한국어
구성품
다음과 같은 구성품이 들어 있습니다 :
•	 CamStream 4K
•	 USB 타입 -C - 타입 -A 케이블
•	 퀵 가이드
•	 1/4” 콜드 슈 마운트

어시스트 센트럴 프로
어시스트 센트럴 프로 툴은 AVerMedia 
장치에 사용 가능한 최신 드라이버, 펌웨
어 및 애플리케이션 업데이트를 감지하
는 데 도움이 되는 유틸리티 도구입니다. 
또한 장치 정보를 표시하고, 설정을 제어
하고, 문제 해결을 요청하는 등 장치를 
관리할 수 있습니다.
https://www.avermedia.com/product-
detail/capture-card-BU113G2#download 
에서 다운로드하세요.

스트리밍 센터 및 추가 정보
AVerMedia 스트리밍 센터는 스트리밍 
디바이스 제어, 비디오 조정 및 오디오 
튜닝을 하나의 강력한 소프트웨어로 결
합한 중앙 집중식 제어 허브입니다. 사용
자의 워크플로우를 간소화하고 라이브 
스트리밍을 손쉽게 할 수 있습니다.
자세한 내용은 
https://www.avermedia.com/product-
detail/StreamingCenter
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에서 확인하세요.

이 장치는 드라이버 설치가 필요하지 않
습니다. 자세한 내용은 웹페이지 
http://q.avermedia.com/BU113G2 를 방
문하거나 이 QR 코드를 스캔하세요.

개요
1.	 HDMI 입력 포트
2.	 LED 표시등
3.	 USB Type-C 포트

LED 표시

LED 표시기 상태

파란색 점멸 대기 시간 ( 약 5 초 )
파란색 점등 준비됨
파란색 점멸 스트리밍 중

빨간색 점멸
녹화 중
녹화 중 및 디스크가 
거의 꽉 찼음

빨간색 점등 녹화 / 
디스크 거의 꽉 찼음

녹색 점멸 USB 2.0 에 연결됨
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Federal Communications Commission Statement Class B
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following 
two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device 
must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired 
operation.
NOTE - This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class 
B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to 
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. 
This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not 
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference 
to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur 
in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio 
or television reception, which can be determined by tuning the equipment off and on, 
the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following 
measures:
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the 
receiver is connected.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/television technician for help.
CAUTION ON MODIFICATIONS - To comply with the limits for the Class B digital 
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules, this device must be installed in computer 
equipment certified to comply with the Class B limits. All cables used to connect the 
computer and peripherals must be shielded and grounded. Operation with non-certified 
computers or non-shielded cables may result in interference to radio or television 
reception.
Changes and modifications not expressly approved by the manufacturer or registrant 
of the equipment can void your authority to operate the equipment under Federal 
Communications Commission rules.

Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Directive
The mark of crossed-out wheeled bin indicates that this product must not be disposed of 
with your other household waste. Instead, you need to dispose of the waste equipment 
by handing it over to a designated collection point for the recycling of waste electrical 
and electronic equipment. For more information about where to drop off your waste 
equipment for recycling, please contact your household waste disposal service or the 
shop where you purchased the product.

Technical Regulations of the Customs Union
TR CU 020/2011

European Community Compliance Statement Class B 
This product is herewith confirmed to comply with the requirements set out in the 
Council Directives on the approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to 
Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (EMC) 2014/30/EU.

CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3 (B) 
Canada - Canada Industry Canada (IC) Labelling Requirements
Every manufacturer or importer shall ensure import or before offering for sale, as appropriate, 
that each unit of the type that they offer for sale bears, in alocation convenient for inspection, a 
permanent label or marking containing (in French and English), the following statement:
ICES-003 (Interference - Causing Equipment Standards)
"This class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003.
Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est conforme à la norme NMB-003 du Canada."
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AS/NZS Regulatory Compliance Mark

MSIP Class B Statement (Korea)
B급 기기 (가정용 방송통신기자재): 이 기기는 가정용(B급) 전자파적합기기로서 주로 가
정에서 사용하는 것을 목적으로 하며, 모든 지역에서 사용할 수 있습니다.
Class B (For Home Use Broadcasting & Communication Equipment): This equipment is 
home use (Class B) electromagnetic wave suitability equipment and tobe used mainly at 
home and it can be used in all areas.

R-R-AVM-
BU113G2

Cet appareil et
ses accessoires
se recyclent

À DÉPOSER
EN MAGASIN

À DÉPOSER
EN DÉCHÈTERIE

OU 

FRFR

この装置は、クラスＢ機器です。この装置は、住宅環境で使用することを目的とし ていますが、
この装置がラジオやテレビジョン受信機に近接して使用されると、受信 障害を引き起こすこ
とがあります。 取扱説明書に従って正しい取り扱いをして下さい。 

China RoHS

300ABU113EFP
CamStream 4K

Model/ 型號 / 型号 : BU113G2	
Capture Box/ 擷取盒 /采集盒	

Made in Taiwan/ 台灣製造 /台湾制造
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